Amend. No. 2 to K-1617-69

AMENDMENT NO.2 TO K-1617-69

This Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. K-1617-69 is made and entered into this day of
is between the City of Norman, a municipal corporation (hereinafter
referred to as the “City™) and Architects Design Group/ADG, Inc. (hereinafier referred to as “Architect™).

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the parties entered into Contract No. K-1617-69 on December 13, 2016, an:
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

for the purposc of providing Phase I services on this project, including spatial needs assessment, analysis,
master planning, site surveying, and conceptual building design (“Phase I Services™); and

WHEREAS. on October 23, 2018, the Amendment No. 1 to K-1617-69 for Phase 2 and 3 Design Services,
was approved and fully executed by the Parties. Phase 2 services include schematic design and
development, the preparation of construction documents, and bidding assistance; and Phase 3 services
include construction oversight (collectively “Phase 2 and 3 Services”);

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the provision of Additional Phase 2 Services by Architect to

redesign and expanded ECC-EOC facility, as necessary to serve the City of Norman’s emergency needs,
and as outlined and described in “Attachment A™, which is hereby fully incorporated by reference; and

WHEREAS, the original contract must be amended to incorporate Architect’s work as described herein
and associated fees; and

WHEREAS, the total compensation to be paid to the Architect for this Contract and Amendment shall be
as follows:

For the original Contract:

Not to exceed $150,300.00 for Phase | Services

For Amendment No. [:

Not to exceed $643,676.00 for Phase 2 and 3 Services

For Amendment No. 2:

Not to exceed $261,500.00 for Additional Phase 2 Services

Total Amended Contract:

Not to exceed $1,055.476 (an increase of $261,500.00) for all Architect services under K-1617-69.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties desire to amend Contract No. K-1617-69 as follows:

Add Attachment A, which set forth the applicable terms relating to the Additional Phase 2 Services
outlined described therein, as well as applicable costs, and which amends and supplements Article 3



Amend. No. 2 to K-1617-69
(“Scope of Architect’s Basic Services™) and Article 11 (“Compensation”) of Amendment No. | to K-1617-
69.
All other terms of Contract No. K-1617-69 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Architect have executed this Amendment No. 2 to Contract
No. K-1617-69.

DATED this  dayof , 2020.




CITY OF NORMAN
(“City™)

By:

Mayor, Mayor Breea Clark

ATTEST:

By:

City Clerk, Brenda Hall, City Clerk

Approved as to form and legality this day of

Amend. No. 2 to K-1617-69

, 2020.

ARCHITECT DESIGN GROUP/ADG, INC.

(“Architect™)

By: | U 06-2[- 20720

Name: lan A Reeves

Title: President

ATTEST:

4”‘7

By: sl

Name: /"6'K~ REE\/E—S, \/

Title: 6 ‘E' D

Office of the City Attorney



